Lead in Water Testing Results
South Washington County Schools
Red Rock Elementary
On December 28th, 2019 Red Rock Elementary School’s drinking water was tested for
concentration of lead.
All water sources tested less than our current action level of 20 parts-per-billion.

No action was taken at this time.

LOCATION SOURCE RESULTS (in ug/L)
Nurse’s Office SINK 42
Staff Lounge SINK 2.1
Kitchen (right) SINK 3.0
Kitchen (left) SINK 1.6
Kitchen SPRAYER 3.7
Hallway (1) FOUNTAIN 0
Hallway (2) BOTTLE FILLER 0
Hallway (3) FOUNTAIN 13
Hallway (4) FOUNTAIN .64
Hallway (5) FOUNTAIN a1
Room B115 (1) SINK 9.9
Room B115 (2) SINK 9.6
Room B115 (3) SINK 4.2
Room B115 (4) SINK 2.3
Hallway (6) FOUNTAIN 0
Hallway (6) BOTTLE FILLER 0

Hallway (7) FOUNTAIN 60



Room E101

Room E101

Room E116

Room E116

Hallway (outside E115)

Hallway (outside E115)

Room E115

Room E115

Room E114

Room E114

Room E112

Room E112

Room E119

Room E119

Room E118

Room E118

Room E103

Room E103

Room E104

Room E104

Room E111

Room E111

Room E109

Room E109

Room E108

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

.86

.67

1.1

1.0

.36

1.9

1.2

77

1.2

.56

1.1

.93

1.5

1.6

.61

1.6

1.9

.75

1.2

.39

3.8

1.0

.82

2.1

3.5



Room E108

Hallway (outside E108)
Room E107

Room E107

Room E106

Room E106

Hallway (8)

Hallway (9)

Room D116

Room D116

Room D116 (bathroom)
Room D108

Room D108

Room D108 (bathroom)
Room D103

Room D103

Room D103 (bathroom)
Hallway (10)

Hallway (11)

Room C106

Room C106

Room C107

Room C107

Hallway (outside C108)

Hallway (outside C108)

FOUNTAIN

SINK

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

FOUNTAIN

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

94

1.6

2.0

1.6

1.1

1.1

.38

.25

2.9

.66

.78

2.8

.63

1.3

2.3

.64

.73

44

23

.84

2.4

1.4

3.4

2.2

1.2



Room C108

Room C108

Room C109

Room C109

Room C111

Room C111

Room C118

Room C118

Room C119

Room C119

Room C104

Room C104

Media Work Room

Room C103

Room C103

Room C112

Room C112

Room C114

Room C114

Room C115

Room C115

Hallway (outside C115)

Hallway (outside C115)

Room C116

Room C116

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

SINK

FOUNTAIN

1.6

2.5

1.3

1.3

.75

1.8

2.8

1.1

1.3

4.9

1.3

2.3

1.7

1.2

2.0

.79

2.6

2.0

.85

.99

1.0

2.5

2.5

1.1

1.0



Room C101
Hallway (12)
Hallway (13)

Hallway (13)

SINK

FOUNTAIN

FOUNTAIN

BOTTLE FILLER

1.5

48



