Lead in Water Testing Results

South Washington County Schools

Red Rock Elementary

On December 28th, 2019 Red Rock Elementary School's drinking water was tested for concentration of lead.

All water sources tested less than our current action level of 20 parts-per-billion.

No action was taken at this time.

LOCATION	SOURCE	RESULTS (in ug/L)
Nurse's Office	SINK	.42
Staff Lounge	SINK	2.1
Kitchen (right)	SINK	3.0
Kitchen (left)	SINK	1.6
Kitchen	SPRAYER	3.7
Hallway (1)	FOUNTAIN	0
Hallway (2)	BOTTLE FILLER	0
Hallway (3)	FOUNTAIN	.13
Hallway (4)	FOUNTAIN	.64
Hallway (5)	FOUNTAIN	.11
Room B115 (1)	SINK	9.9
Room B115 (2)	SINK	9.6
Room B115 (3)	SINK	4.2
Room B115 (4)	SINK	2.3
Hallway (6)	FOUNTAIN	0
Hallway (6)	BOTTLE FILLER	0
Hallway (7)	FOUNTAIN	.60

Room E101	SINK	.86
Room E101	FOUNTAIN	.67
Room E116	SINK	1.1
Room E116	FOUNTAIN	1.0
Hallway (outside E115)	SINK	.36
Hallway (outside E115)	FOUNTAIN	1.9
Room E115	SINK	1.2
Room E115	FOUNTAIN	.77
Room E114	SINK	1.2
Room E114	FOUNTAIN	.56
Room E112	SINK	1.1
Room E112	FOUNTAIN	.93
Room E119	SINK	1.5
Room E119	FOUNTAIN	1.6
Room E118	SINK	.61
Room E118	FOUNTAIN	1.6
Room E103	SINK	1.9
Room E103	FOUNTAIN	.75
Room E104	SINK	1.2
Room E104	FOUNTAIN	.39
Room E111	SINK	3.8
Room E111	FOUNTAIN	1.0
Room E109	SINK	.82
Room E109	FOUNTAIN	2.1
Room E108	SINK	3.5

Room E108	FOUNTAIN	.94
Hallway (outside E108)	SINK	1.6
Room E107	SINK	2.0
Room E107	FOUNTAIN	1.6
Room E106	SINK	1.1
Room E106	FOUNTAIN	1.1
Hallway (8)	FOUNTAIN	.38
Hallway (9)	FOUNTAIN	.25
Room D116	SINK	2.9
Room D116	FOUNTAIN	.66
Room D116 (bathroom)	SINK	.78
Room D108	SINK	2.8
Room D108	FOUNTAIN	.63
Room D108 (bathroom)	SINK	1.3
Room D103	SINK	2.3
Room D103	FOUNTAIN	.64
Room D103 (bathroom)	SINK	.73
Hallway (10)	FOUNTAIN	.44
Hallway (11)	FOUNTAIN	.23
Room C106	SINK	.84
Room C106	FOUNTAIN	2.4
Room C107	SINK	1.4
Room C107	FOUNTAIN	3.4
Hallway (outside C108)	SINK	2.2
Hallway (outside C108)	FOUNTAIN	1.2

Room C108	SINK	1.6
Room C108	FOUNTAIN	2.5
Room C109	SINK	1.3
Room C109	FOUNTAIN	1.3
Room C111	SINK	.75
Room C111	FOUNTAIN	1.8
Room C118	SINK	2.8
Room C118	FOUNTAIN	1.1
Room C119	SINK	1.3
Room C119	FOUNTAIN	4.9
Room C104	SINK	1.3
Room C104	FOUNTAIN	2.3
Media Work Room	SINK	1.7
Room C103	SINK	1.2
Room C103	FOUNTAIN	2.0
Room C112	SINK	.79
Room C112	FOUNTAIN	2.6
Room C114	SINK	2.0
Room C114	FOUNTAIN	.85
Room C115	SINK	.99
Room C115	FOUNTAIN	1.0
Hallway (outside C115)	SINK	2.5
Hallway (outside C115)	FOUNTAIN	2.5
Room C116	SINK	1.1
Room C116	FOUNTAIN	1.0

Room C101	SINK	1.5
Hallway (12)	FOUNTAIN	.48
Hallway (13)	FOUNTAIN	0
Hallway (13)	BOTTLE FILLER	0